Fastening Technology Manual
C3 Product Information
2.29 X-M6/W6, M7/F7, M8, M10/W10 Threaded Studs for Concrete
  Base plates for pipe rings Hangings with threaded couplers
  Electrical boxes Miscellaneous attachments
  Application Approvals and Governing Design Guidelines
 ICBO, UL
Technical data (design loads, application restrictions, etc.)
presented in these approvals and design guidelines reflect
specific local conditions and may differ from those published in
this handbook.  If the project is in a jurisdiction where the
fastening is subject to the approval process or where a design
guideline must be used, technical data in the approval or design
guideline has precedence over data presented here.  Approval
copies are available from your Hilti technical advisory service.
Standard Program, dimensions in mm unless otherwise shown
 Designation   1) Standard 2)
Lg (mm)
Standard shank lengths  2)
Ls (mm)
L (mm) DX-tools Hardness
(HRC)
Zinc coating
(µm)  3
 X-M6-8-yy FP8 8 17, 22, 27 Lg + Ls DX 460 55.5 ± 1 5 - 13
 X-M6-11-yy FP8 11 17, 22, 27  DX-A 40/41, DX 36M
 X-M6-20-yy FP8 20 22, 27
 X-W6-11-yy FP8 11 22, 27
 X-W6-20-yy FP8 20 22, 27
 X-W6-38-27 FP8 38 27
 X-M6-xx-yy D8 8, 11, 20 32, 42
 X-W6-11-32 D8 11 32
 X-W6-20-32 D8 20 32
 X-M6-xx-yy D12 8, 11, 20 17, 22, 27, 32, 42, 52, 72, 95  DX 450, DX 451, DX 600N
 X-W6-xx-yy D12 11, 20, 38 17, 22, 27, 32, 52
 X-F7-xx-yy FP8 7, 15 37  DX 460, DX-A 40/41, DX 36M
 X-F7-xx-yy FS8 7, 15, 20 17, 22, 27, 42
 X-M7-11-yy D12 11 22, 27, 32, 42  DX 450, DX 451
 X-M8-15-yy P8 15 27, 32, 42, 52  DX 460,
 X-M8-20-yy P8 20 27, 32  DX-A 40/41, DX 36M, DX 600N
 X-M8-xx-yy P12 15, 20 27, 32, 42, 52  DX 450, DX 451
 M10-24-yy P10 24 27, 32, 47 Lg+Ls+3.5 DX-A 41 I, DX 750 I, DX 451,
 X-W10-27-32 P10 26.5 32  DX 600N
 M10-24-yy P12 24 27, 32, 47  DX 450, DX 451
 X-W10-27-yy P12 26.5 27, 32, 42
 W10-30-yy P10 30 27, 32, 42 Lg + Ls DX 750 I, DX 451,DX 600N
1) Type of threading :  M = metric ; W6, W8, W10 = Whitworth 1/4’’ ; 5/16’’ , 3/8’’ ; F7 = French 7 mm
2) Standard threading and shank lengths.  Other lengths and combinations available on special order.
3) Zinc coating (electroplating for corrosion protection during construction and service in protected environment.